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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on March 15, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Hispanic or Latino

       61 Male White 112 NORCROSS WAY
SW, ROME, GA 30165

03/14/26 PARIS DR @ CONN
ST

ANSARI, JIMJAD Rome Police
Department

GARCIA, GABRIEL S

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-20 - Failure to obey Traffic-Control Devices - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       36 FemaleWhite 269 W HERMITAGE
RD NE UNIT A,
ROME, GA 30161

03/14/26 450 RIVERSIDE
PKWY

FALCITELLI, ZEB Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

OAKES, ALYSSA
K'LAUNI RAE

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-23 - IMPROPER TAIL LIGHT REQUIREMENTS - Cleared by Arrest

Unknown

       40 FemaleBlack or 2591 ETHERIDGE DR
NW APT B 319,
ATLANTA, GA 30318

03/14/26 307 TURNER
MCCALL BLVD

ANSARI, JIMJAD Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

ADAMS, CHIQUITA
RENEE

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       58 Male Black or 35 CARSON LOOP
RD, CASSVILLE, GA
30121

03/14/26 GA 1 LOOP @ GA
53

QUIJADA, EDGAR Floyd County
Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

COX, BRIAN CHARLES

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-40 - Driving on Wrong Side of Roadway - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       44 Male White 348 PLEASANT
VALLEY RD SE,
SILVER CREEK, GA
30173

03/14/26 3025 MAPLE RD SHAW, RAYMOND Floyd County
Police
Department

LARMORE, BRANDON
WILLIAM

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       43 FemaleWhite 508 CEDAR AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30161

03/14/26 34 HENNON DR NW Davis Jr, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ESPY, LATISHA MARIE

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       48 Male White 3189 MARTHA
BERRY HWY NW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/14/26 34 HENNON DR NW Davis Jr, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

HEMBREE, DONALD
HUGH III

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 Male Black or 15 FORD ST, ROME,
GA 30161

03/14/26 BROAD @ 6TH KENT, SCOTT Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

BARRETT, COREY
DESMOND

40-8-73.1 - Window Tint - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       50 FemaleWhite 225 E LITTLE INDIAN
TRL NE, R0ME, GA
30165

03/14/26 102 E 8TH ST FALCITELLI, ZEB Rome Police
Department

DUNN, JEANA LYNN

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23 - Battery (Simple) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(a)(4) - Driving Under the Influence of Multiple Substances - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-23 - IMPROPER TAIL LIGHT REQUIREMENTS - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       24 Male White 676 HUTTO RD,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

03/15/26 410 S BROAD ST CHORJEL, ADAM Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

DORMAN, PHILLIP
LEON

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-180 - TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (Basic Rules) - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-20 - HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENT - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 FemaleWhite 6 LEWIS DR NE,
ROME, GA 30165

03/15/26 34 HENNON DR Davis Jr, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CASTRO, ELLEN
MARIE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       17 FemaleBlack or 5 LEON ST SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/19/26 5 LEON STREET WEEKS, BRADLEY Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

JETT, KEILY EI'YUNNA

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Propery 2nd Degree (Business) - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 12


